NEOSHO COUNTY, KS — GENERAL ELECTION 2024

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED BOARD OF CANVASSERS, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING
ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON THE 5™ DAY OF NOVEMBER,
2024 1S TRUE AND CORRECT, AS SHOWN BY THE RETURN OF SAID ELECTION ON FILE IN THE
COUNTY CLERK’S OFFICE AND CANVASSED BY US ON THIS 12™ DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024.
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Summary Results Report 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

Neosho County, Kansas OFFICIAL RESULTS
November 5, 2024

Statistics TOTAL

Election Day Precincts Reporting 24 of 24

Precincts Complete 00of 24

Precincts Partially Reported 24 0f 24

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 24 of 24

Registered Voters - Total 11,614

Ballots Cast - Total 6,835

Ballots Cast - Blank 0

Voter Turnout - Total 58.85%
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Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

President of the United States
Vote For 1

LIB Oliver/Maat

REP Trump/Vance

DEM Harris/Walz

IND Kennedy Jr./Shanahan

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

United States Representative
Vote For 1

REP Derek Schmidt
DEM Nancy Boyda
LIB John Hauer
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

State Senate
Vote For 1

REP Virgil Peck
DEM Jerry Reeves
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

State Representative 2nd Dst
Vote For 1

REP Kenneth (Ken) Collins
DEM Melesia "Lissa" Rhodes
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL
34

4,961
1,696
93
25
6,809

25

TOTAL
4,836
1,704

184
10
6,734

100

TOTAL
4,849

1,797

6,657

174

TOTAL
2,678
880

3,564

121

2024 GENERAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS
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Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

State Representative 7th Dst
Vote For 1

REP Dan Goddard

DEM Vicki N. Pribble

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

County Commissioner 2nd Dst
Vote For 1

REP Nicholas K. Galemore

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

County Commissioner 3rd Dst
Vote For 1

REP Gail A. Klaassen

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

County Clerk
Vote For 1

REP Dey-Leigh Umbarger

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

County Treasurer
Vote For 1

REP Sydney Ball

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL
2,270
765

3,039

106

TOTAL
1,652

52
1,704

172

TOTAL
1,931

82
2,013

340

TOTAL
5,991

138
6,129

707

TOTAL
6,019

105
6,124

M
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Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

County Register of Deeds
Vote For 1

REP Kathy Milner

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

County Attorney
Vote For 1

IND Sheryl Bussell
REP Tiana McElroy
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

County Sheriff
Vote For 1

DEM Paul H. Ornelas

REP Greg Taylor

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Township Trustee Big Creek
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Township Treasurer Big Creek
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

6,047
76

6,123

713

TOTAL
2,312
4,216
15
6,543

291

TOTAL
1,216

5,475
12
6,703

132

TOTAL
26

26

255

TOTAL
22

22

260

2024 GENERAL ELECTION
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Summary Results Report 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

Neosho County, Kansas OFFICIAL RESULTS
November 5, 2024
Township Trustee Canville
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP Jarold Henry 264
Write-In Totals 9
Total Votes Cast 273
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 44
Township Treasurer Canville
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP Ronald Flowers 275
Write-In Totals 4
Total Votes Cast 279
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 38
Township Trustee Centerville
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP Dustie Elsworth 195
Write-In Totals 30
Total Votes Cast 225
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 56
Township Treasurer Centerville
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP Dale Jeffrey 229
Write-In Totals 15
Total Votes Cast 244
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 37
Township Trustee Chetopa
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Write-In Totals 68
Total Votes Cast 68
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 349
Township Treasurer Chetopa
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP Bryan J. Schulz 321
Write-In Totals 35
Total Votes Cast 356
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 69
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Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

Township Trustee Erie
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Township Treasurer Erie
Vote For 1

Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Township Trustee Grant
Vote For 1

REP Jean Cook

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Township Treasurer Grant
Vote For 1

REP Madison Ptasznik

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Township Trustee Ladore
Vote For 1

REP Tom Giefer

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Township Treasurer Ladore
Vote For 1

REP Melinda Robertson

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

2024 GENERAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

TOTAL
66

66

512

TOTAL
61

61

517

TOTAL
183

185

16

TOTAL
186

187

TOTAL
168

170

20

TOTAL
167

168

22
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Summary Results Report 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

Neosho County, Kansas OFFICIAL RESULTS
November 5, 2024
Township Trustee Lincoln
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP Ronald Giefer 103
Write-In Totals 3
Total Votes Cast 106
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 8
Township Treasurer Lincoln
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Write-In Totals 21
Total Votes Cast 21
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 93
Township Trustee Mission
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP Stanley H. Kennedy 415
Write-In Totals 5
Total Votes Cast 420
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 37
Township Treasurer Mission
Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP Dennis Vitt 424
Write-In Totals 5
Total Votes Cast 429
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 28
Township Trustee Shiloh
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Write-In Totals 19
Total Votes Cast 19
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 133
Township Treasurer Shiloh
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Write-In Totals 16
Total Votes Cast 16
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 136
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Summary Results Report 2024 GENERAL ELECTION

Neosho County, Kansas OFFICIAL RESULTS
November 5, 2024
Township Trustee Tioga
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Write-In Totals 39
Total Votes Cast 39
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 433
Township Treasurer Tioga
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Write-In Totals 37
Total Votes Cast 37
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 435
Township Trustee Walnut Grove
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Write-In Totals 36
Total Votes Cast 36
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 146

Township Treasurer Walnut Grove

Vote For 1
TOTAL
REP Eric Craft 162
Write-In Totals 7
Total Votes Cast 169
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 13
Retain Warner
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 4,238
No 1,469
Total Votes Cast 5,707
Overvotes 1
Undervotes 873
Retain Bruns
Vote For 1
TOTAL
Yes 4,129
No 1,517
Total Votes Cast 5,646
Overvotes 2
Undervotes 934
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Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

Retain Atcheson
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Retain Arnold-Burger
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Retain Pickering
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Retain Coble
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Retain Gardner
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL
3,953
1,714
5,667

916

TOTAL
3,962
1,720
5,682

923

TOTAL
3,973
1,702
5,675

928

TOTAL
4,014
1,646
5,660

938

TOTAL
4,137
1,517
5,654

946
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Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

Retain Creitz
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Retain Ahlquist
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Retain Davis
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

Retain Farren
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL
4,806
1,151
5,957

655

TOTAL
4,929
1117
6,046

577

TOTAL
4,493
1,290
5,783

818

TOTAL
4314
1,550
5,864

750

2024 GENERAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Election Summary - 11/12/2024  12:58 PM
Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2019

10 0f 10



	DOC111324-11132024093249.pdf
	GN 24 OFFICIAL FINAL.pdf

