

NEOSHO COUNTY, KS – GENERAL ELECTION 2024

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED BOARD OF CANVASSERS, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING ABSTRACT OF VOTES CAST AT THE GENERAL ELECTION HELD ON THE 5TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024 IS TRUE AND CORRECT, AS SHOWN BY THE RETURN OF SAID ELECTION ON FILE IN THE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE AND CANVASSED BY US ON THIS 12TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024.

Paul Westhoff

COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Gail Klaasen

COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Mark Snel

COUNTY COMMISSIONER

John L. J.

COUNTY COUNSEL

Heather Eshewth

COUNTY ELECTION OFFICER

Kale Swayze

DEPUTY ELECTION OFFICER



Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

2024 GENERAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Statistics

	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	24 of 24
Precincts Complete	0 of 24
Precincts Partially Reported	24 of 24
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	24 of 24
Registered Voters - Total	11,614
Ballots Cast - Total	6,835
Ballots Cast - Blank	0
Voter Turnout - Total	58.85%

Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

2024 GENERAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

President of the United States

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
LIB Oliver/Maat	34
REP Trump/Vance	4,961
DEM Harris/Walz	1,696
IND Kennedy Jr./Shanahan	93
Write-In Totals	25
Total Votes Cast	6,809
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	25

United States Representative

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Derek Schmidt	4,836
DEM Nancy Boyda	1,704
LIB John Hauer	184
Write-In Totals	10
Total Votes Cast	6,734
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	100

State Senate

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Virgil Peck	4,849
DEM Jerry Reeves	1,797
Write-In Totals	11
Total Votes Cast	6,657
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	174

State Representative 2nd Dst

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Kenneth (Ken) Collins	2,678
DEM Melesia "Lissa" Rhodes	880
Write-In Totals	6
Total Votes Cast	3,564
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	121

Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

2024 GENERAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

State Representative 7th Dst

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Dan Goddard	2,270
DEM Vicki N. Pribble	765
Write-In Totals	4
Total Votes Cast	3,039
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	106

County Commissioner 2nd Dst

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Nicholas K. Galemore	1,652
Write-In Totals	52
Total Votes Cast	1,704
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	172

County Commissioner 3rd Dst

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Gail A. Klaassen	1,931
Write-In Totals	82
Total Votes Cast	2,013
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	340

County Clerk

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Dey-Leigh Umbarger	5,991
Write-In Totals	138
Total Votes Cast	6,129
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	707

County Treasurer

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Sydney Ball	6,019
Write-In Totals	105
Total Votes Cast	6,124
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	711

Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

2024 GENERAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

County Register of Deeds

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Kathy Milner	6,047
Write-In Totals	76
Total Votes Cast	6,123
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	713

County Attorney

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
IND Sheryl Bussell	2,312
REP Tiana McElroy	4,216
Write-In Totals	15
Total Votes Cast	6,543
Overvotes	4
Undervotes	291

County Sheriff

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
DEM Paul H. Ornelas	1,216
REP Greg Taylor	5,475
Write-In Totals	12
Total Votes Cast	6,703
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	132

Township Trustee Big Creek

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	26
Total Votes Cast	26
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	255

Township Treasurer Big Creek

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	22
Total Votes Cast	22
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	260

Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

2024 GENERAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Township Trustee Canville

Vote For 1		TOTAL
REP Jarold Henry		264
Write-In Totals		9
Total Votes Cast		273
Overtvotes		0
Undervotes		44

Township Treasurer Canville

Vote For 1		TOTAL
REP Ronald Flowers		275
Write-In Totals		4
Total Votes Cast		279
Overtvotes		0
Undervotes		38

Township Trustee Centerville

Vote For 1		TOTAL
REP Dustie Elsworth		195
Write-In Totals		30
Total Votes Cast		225
Overtvotes		0
Undervotes		56

Township Treasurer Centerville

Vote For 1		TOTAL
REP Dale Jeffrey		229
Write-In Totals		15
Total Votes Cast		244
Overtvotes		0
Undervotes		37

Township Trustee Chetopa

Vote For 1		TOTAL
Write-In Totals		68
Total Votes Cast		68
Overtvotes		0
Undervotes		349

Township Treasurer Chetopa

Vote For 1		TOTAL
REP Bryan J. Schulz		321
Write-In Totals		35
Total Votes Cast		356
Overtvotes		0
Undervotes		69

Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

2024 GENERAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Township Trustee Erie

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	66
Total Votes Cast	66
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	512

Township Treasurer Erie

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	61
Total Votes Cast	61
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	517

Township Trustee Grant

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Jean Cook	183
Write-In Totals	2
Total Votes Cast	185
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	16

Township Treasurer Grant

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Madison Ptasznik	186
Write-In Totals	1
Total Votes Cast	187
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	14

Township Trustee Ladore

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Tom Giefer	168
Write-In Totals	2
Total Votes Cast	170
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	20

Township Treasurer Ladore

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Melinda Robertson	167
Write-In Totals	1
Total Votes Cast	168
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	22

Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

2024 GENERAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Township Trustee Lincoln

Vote For 1		TOTAL
REP Ronald Giefer		103
Write-In Totals		3
Total Votes Cast		106
Oervotes		0
Undervotes		8

Township Treasurer Lincoln

Vote For 1		TOTAL
Write-In Totals		21
Total Votes Cast		21
Oervotes		0
Undervotes		93

Township Trustee Mission

Vote For 1		TOTAL
REP Stanley H. Kennedy		415
Write-In Totals		5
Total Votes Cast		420
Oervotes		0
Undervotes		37

Township Treasurer Mission

Vote For 1		TOTAL
REP Dennis Vitt		424
Write-In Totals		5
Total Votes Cast		429
Oervotes		0
Undervotes		28

Township Trustee Shiloh

Vote For 1		TOTAL
Write-In Totals		19
Total Votes Cast		19
Oervotes		0
Undervotes		133

Township Treasurer Shiloh

Vote For 1		TOTAL
Write-In Totals		16
Total Votes Cast		16
Oervotes		0
Undervotes		136

Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

2024 GENERAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Township Trustee Tioga

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	39
Total Votes Cast	39
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	433

Township Treasurer Tioga

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	37
Total Votes Cast	37
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	435

Township Trustee Walnut Grove

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Write-In Totals	36
Total Votes Cast	36
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	146

Township Treasurer Walnut Grove

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
REP Eric Craft	162
Write-In Totals	7
Total Votes Cast	169
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	13

Retain Warner

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	4,238
No	1,469
Total Votes Cast	5,707
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	873

Retain Bruns

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	4,129
No	1,517
Total Votes Cast	5,646
Overvotes	2
Undervotes	934

Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

2024 GENERAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Retain Atcheson

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	3,953
No	1,714
Total Votes Cast	5,667
Overvotes	1
Undervotes	916

Retain Arnold-Burger

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	3,962
No	1,720
Total Votes Cast	5,682
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	923

Retain Pickering

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	3,973
No	1,702
Total Votes Cast	5,675
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	928

Retain Coble

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	4,014
No	1,646
Total Votes Cast	5,660
Overvotes	3
Undervotes	938

Retain Gardner

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	4,137
No	1,517
Total Votes Cast	5,654
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	946

Summary Results Report
Neosho County, Kansas
November 5, 2024

2024 GENERAL ELECTION
OFFICIAL RESULTS

Retain Creitz

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	4,806
No	1,151
Total Votes Cast	5,957
Overvotes	4
Undervotes	655

Retain Ahlquist

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	4,929
No	1,117
Total Votes Cast	6,046
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	577

Retain Davis

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	4,493
No	1,290
Total Votes Cast	5,783
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	818

Retain Farren

Vote For 1

	TOTAL
Yes	4,314
No	1,550
Total Votes Cast	5,864
Overvotes	0
Undervotes	750